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You Are Invited: CEMC Meeting | Friday, August 26 at 10:30am | via Zoom

Kristina Whalen <kwhalen@laspositascollege.edu>
Wed 8/24/2022 6:33 AM

To: David Wagner <dwagner@laspositascollege.edu>;Natalie Kellner <nkellner@laspositascollege.edu>;Richard Dry
<RDry@laspositascollege.edu>;Leslie Payne <lpayne@laspositascollege.edu>;Peter Kuo <pkuo@laspositascollege.edu>;Claire Calalo Berry
<ccalaloberry@laspositascollege.edu>;Jeremiah Bodnar <JBodnar@laspositascollege.edu>;Elizabeth Wing Brooks
<ewingbrooks@laspositascollege.edu>;Kimberly Tomlinson <KTomlinson@laspositascollege.edu>;Jill Hornbeck
<jillhornbeck@gmail.com>;Catherine Suarez <CSuarez@laspositascollege.edu>;Melissa Korber <MKorber@laspositascollege.edu>;Ian Brekke
<ibrekke@laspositascollege.edu>;Deanna Horvath <DHorvath@laspositascollege.edu>;Titian Lish <TLish@laspositascollege.edu>;Daniel Cearley
<dcearley@laspositascollege.edu>;Rajeev Chopra <RChopra@laspositascollege.edu>;Nadiyah Taylor <NTaylor@laspositascollege.edu>;Lyndale
Garner <lgarner@laspositascollege.edu>;Gina Webster <GWebster@laspositascollege.edu>

7 attachments (1 MB)
CEMC-agenda082622.pdf; CEMC Minutes 051322.pdf; StudExpSurv_Results_Learning_Preference_in_Class.pdf;
StudExpSurv_Results_Preference_for_General_Class_Format_Fall2022.pdf; StudExpSurv_Results_Preference_Student_Services.pdf;
StudExpSurv_Results_Class_Mode_Preference_Fall2022.pdf; StudExpSurv_Results_Effectiveness_Mode_of_Instruction.pdf;

Dear Program Coordinators,
We have made a commitment to use the draft process of the schedule to refine section choices and modality based on student demand
data.  Although you have likely just turned your first draft into the dean, we are reviewing some interesting survey and enrollment data at
CEMC this Friday at 10:30. This may be an opportunity to inform the conversations you are having with your fellow faculty members and
dean. All this say you are warmly invited to attend this Friday's meeting.  Or, enjoy the information shared on with this email. 
The zoom information is below my signature. 

We are still updating our program coordination roster. If you are no longer the program coordinator, please forward to the appropriate
colleague. 
_______________________________________________

Warm Regards,
Kristina Whalen, PhD
Vice President of Academic Service | Las Positas College
3000 Campus Hill Drive | Livermore, CA  94551
Office: 925.424.1103
www.laspositascollege.edu

http://www.laspositascollege.edu/
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From: Carolyn Y. Scott <CScott@laspositascollege.edu>

Sent: Monday, August 22, 2022 5:14 PM

To: Jeremiah Bodnar <JBodnar@laspositascollege.edu>; Rajeev Chopra <RChopra@laspositascollege.edu>; Nan Ho <NHo@laspositascollege.edu>; Stuart
McElderry <SMcElderry@laspositascollege.edu>; Thomas Orf <TOrf@laspositascollege.edu>; Sarah Thompson <SThompson@laspositascollege.edu>;
Tamica Ward <tward@laspositascollege.edu>; Kristina Whalen <kwhalen@laspositascollege.edu>; Dyrell Foster <dfoster@laspositascollege.edu>; Amy
Mattern <amattern@laspositascollege.edu>; Andrea M. Migliaccio <AMigliaccio@laspositascollege.edu>; Anette Raichbart
<araichbart@laspositascollege.edu>; Rajinder Samra <RSamra@laspositascollege.edu>; Jeanne Wilson <jdwilson@laspositascollege.edu>; Joel Gagnon
<JGagnon@laspositascollege.edu>

Cc: Theresa Fleischer Rowland <trowland@clpccd.org>; Estella Sanchez <esanchez@clpccd.org>; Heike Gecox <HGecox@laspositascollege.edu>; Craig
Kutil <CKutil@laspositascollege.edu>; Aubrie R. Ross <arross@laspositascollege.edu>; Lashawn Raybon <lraybon@laspositascollege.edu>; Nora Angel
<nangel@laspositascollege.edu>; Kiley Zieker <kzieker@laspositascollege.edu>; Sheri Moore <SLMoore@laspositascollege.edu>; Ralitsa Ivanova-Olsson
<rivanovaolsson@laspositascollege.edu>; Yvette Nahinu <ylnahinu@laspositascollege.edu>; Richard Dry <RDry@laspositascollege.edu>; Tracey Coleman
<tcoleman@laspositascollege.edu>; Kevin Kramer <kmkramer@laspositascollege.edu>; Ellie Hirstein <enhirstein@laspositascollege.edu>

Subject: CEMC Meeting | Friday, August 26 at 10:30am | via Zoom
 
Good afternoon,
The first CEMC meeting of this academic year is scheduled for this Friday, August 26, 10:30 a.m. – 12 p.m., via Zoom (see details
below and on your calendars). The agenda for this meeting (with attachments), and draft minutes from last meeting are attached. Thank
you.
 
Topic: CEMC Meeting
Join from PC, Mac, Linux, iOS or Android: https://cccconfer.zoom.us/j/458928400?
pwd=TjVGaWJrM0xRYVJBN2ZDV1NmZGZKZz09
    Password: 477937
Or iPhone one-tap (US Toll):  +16699006833,458928400#  or +12532158782,458928400# 
 
Or Telephone:
    Dial:
    +1 669 900 6833 (US Toll)
    +1 253 215 8782 (US Toll)
    +1 346 248 7799 (US Toll)
    +1 646 876 9923 (US Toll)
    +1 301 715 8592 (US Toll)
    +1 312 626 6799 (US Toll)
    Meeting ID: 458 928 400
    International numbers available: https://cccconfer.zoom.us/u/aefykDMbRS
Or an H.323/SIP room system:
    H.323: 162.255.37.11 (US West) or 162.255.36.11 (US East) 
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    Meeting ID: 458 928 400
    Password: 477937
    SIP: 458928400@zoomcrc.com
    Password: 477937
 Or Skype for Business (Lync):
    SIP:458928400.477937@lync.zoom.us
 
_______________________________________________

Best Regards,
Carolyn Y. Scott, MPA
Office of the Vice President | Academic Services
3000 Campus Hill Drive | Livermore, CA  94551
Office: 925.424.1104
www.laspositascollege.edu

 

http://www.laspositascollege.edu/

